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MIDDLE SCHOOL CONTACTS 
2023-24 

 
When you have questions or concerns, your first line of communication is usually your child’s advisor. 

In some cases, the following list will be helpful for you to identify a person with a specific topic. 
 

TOPIC QUESTION ABOUT CONTACT ORDER 

ACADEMIC A particular class or 

classwork 

Teacher of that class 

 MS Program Head of Middle School—Ann Sulzer 

503-768-3124, sulzera@oes.edu 

 Overall questions/concerns 
regarding student 

Advisor 

 Student behavior and 

community 

Assistant Head of Community—Laura Todis 

503-416-9274, todisl@oes.edu 

 Curriculum, instruction, and 

assessment 

Assistant Head of Curriculum and Instruction—

Tara Verenna 

503-416-9235, verennat@oes.edu 

SUPPORT Social and emotional 

support 

Counselor—Kathleen Hicks 

503-416-9295, hicksk@oes.edu 

 Academic support Academic Support Coordinator—Steve Brennan 

503-416-9257, brennans@oes.edu 

 Spiritual support MS Chaplain—Melissa Robinson 

503-416-9202, robinsonm@oes.edu 

 Health Health Coordinator—Casey Grabenstein 

503-416-9300, nurse@oes.edu 
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TOPIC QUESTION ABOUT CONTACT ORDER 

ATTENDANCE Lateness, absence, or 

forms 

Log into Veracross Parent Portal: 

https://accounts.veracross.com/oes/portals/login 

503-768-3127 

MS PROGRAMS  Community Engagement Community Engagement Coordinator—Melissa  
   Robinson 

503-416-9202, robinsonm@oes.edu 

ATHLETICS A particular team, practice, 

or game schedule; coaches 

contact information 

1. Coach for that team—MS Athletic Teams; MS 

Athletics Staff_Coaches 

2. Athletic Director—Dennis Sullivan, 503-416-
9253, sullivand@oes.edu 

ADMISSIONS Middle School Middle School Admissions Associate—Bonnie 
Brennan 

503-416-9377, brennanb@oes.edu 

 Flexible Tuition 503-768-3115, admit@oes.edu 

OTHER Bus Transportation Transportation Assistant—Eric Kristich 

503-768-3162, kristiche@oes.edu 

 Food Service Director of Food Services—Jennifer Pack 

503-768-3135, catering@oes.edu 

 Parent Partnership 

meetings or parent 

community questions 

Parent Partnership Representatives: 

   6th grade—Wendy Wray 

   7th grade—Carey Haladay 

   8th grade—Andrea Kornegay 

All School Parent Partnership Chair—Kristin 
Deshmukh 

Parent Education & Engagement Chair—Hillary 
Day 

FAX to Middle School 503-416-9802  

EXTENSION After school care 503-416-9502 (Extension cell phone) 
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